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Other flange types on request.
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Torr (x 1.33 mbar; x 133 Pa)
mhbar (x 100 Pa)
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% of reading

percent FS/°C

% of reading / °C

kPa (absolute)
percent FS
percent FS
percent FS
percent FS

°C
°C
°C

V (dc)
kHz
ms

ms

1000 ... 500 Torr /
mbar

0.2

0.0025

0.02

400
0.003
0.01
0.05
0.5

+10 ... +50
<110
—20 ... +85

+14 ... +30 VDC or
+15 V (£5%)

IP 30

200 ... 1 Torr / mbar

0.2

0.0025

0.02

260
0.003
0.01
0.05
0.5

+10 ... +50
<110
—20 ... +85

+14 ... +30 VDC or
+15 V (£5%)

IP 30

0.5 ... 0.1 Torr / mbar

0.4

0.005

0.02

130
0.003
0.01
0.05
0.5

+10 ... +50
<110
—20 ... +85

+14 ... +30 VDC or
+15 V (£5%)

IP 30

EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN EN 61000-6-2/-6-3, EN

61010 & RoHS

61010 & RoHS

61010 & RoHS

UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2 UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2 UL 61010-1, CSA 22.2

No.61010-1
SEMI S2

D-sub, 15 pole, male

2 (SP1,SP2)

No.61010-1
SEMI S2

D-sub, 15 pole, male

2 (SP1,SP2)
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EtherCAT
¢ EtherCAT

BRRE

TRtk

V (do)

A (dc)

percent FS

@ «a@ «a «

1000 ... 500 Torr /
mbar

<30

UsSB
pressure, status, ID

set points, filter, zero
adjust, factory reset,
DC offset

Aluminum oxide
ceramic (Alz0s),
stainless steel (AISI
316L @)

0.26
0.26

4.2 ( )
4.2 ( )
4.2 (0.26)
4.2 ( )

0.26

837
852
875
897

200 ... 1 Torr / mbar

UsSB
pressure, status, ID

set points, filter, zero
adjust, factory reset,
DC offset

Aluminum oxide
ceramic (Alz0s),
stainless steel (AISI
316L @)

0.26
0.26

4.2 ( )
4.2 ( )
4.2 (0.26)
4.2 ( )

0.26

837
852
875
897

0.5 ... 0.1 Torr / mbar

USB
pressure, status, ID

set points, filter, zero
adjust, factory reset,
DC offset

Aluminum oxide
ceramic (Al20s),
stainless steel (AlISI
316L @)

4.2 (0.26)
4.2 (0.26)
4.2 (0.26)
4.2 (0.26)

837
852
875
897

protocol specialized for protocol specialized for protocol specialized for

EtherCAT

ETG.5003.1 S (R)
V1.1.0 Common
Device

EtherCAT

ETG.5003.1 S (R)
V1.1.0 Common
Device

EtherCAT

ETG.5003.1 S (R)
V1.1.0 Common
Device

ProfileETG.5003.2080 ProfileETG.5003.2080 ProfileETG.5003.2080

S (R) V1.3.0 Specific
Device Profile:
Vacuum Gauge

Explicit Device
Identification

S (R) V1.3.0 Specific
Device Profile:
Vacuum Gauge

Explicit Device
Identification
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#E %8 (CoE)

BREHE

EtherCAT E#285

B4

EtherCAT
BEKE
EtherCAT

Signal processing time

(1) Fe&ttE , RF , £ 25°C IR ITEREHPNIESN. , 2
P TERTRESME.

(2) & 10...90 % FS

m (ft.)

ms

1000 ... 500 Torr / 200 ...1 Torr/mbar 0.5 ... 0.1 Torr / mbar

mbar
100BASE-Tx (IEEE 100BASE-Tx (IEEE 100BASE-Tx (IEEE
802.3) 802.3) 802.3)
pressure, status, ID pressure, status, ID pressure, status, ID

set points, filter, zero  set points, filter, zero  set points, filter, zero
adjust, reset, DC offset adjust, reset, DC offset adjust, reset, DC offset

SDO requests, SDO requests, SDO requests,
responses and responses and responses and
information information information

Fixed PDO mapping Fixed PDO mapping Fixed PDO mapping
and configurable PDO and configurable PDO and configurable PDO

mapping mapping mapping
2 x RJ45, 8-pin 2 x RJ45, 8-pin 2 x RJ45, 8-pin
(socket), IN and OUT (socket), IN and OUT (socket), IN and OUT
shielded Ethernet shielded Ethernet shielded Ethernet
CAT5e or higher CAT5e or higher CAT5e or higher
<100 (330) <100 (330) <100 (330)
2 2 2
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